
HHS Dance Department Event & Production Calendar 
WINTER/SPRING 

 

 

January 2018  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
 

 2 3 
 

Return to 

School 

 

4 5  
 

 
 
 

6  
 

 

7  
 

8  
 

 

 

 

 

9  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSALS 

BEGIN FOR 

WINTER 

CONCERT 

3:15-5:00PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

10  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

 

 

 

11  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13  
 

 

HHS APVA 

ACADEMY 

AUDITIONS 

14  
 

15  
 

MLK Holiday 

No School 

16  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

17  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

18  
 

 

 

 

 

Winter 

Musical 

19  
 

 

 

 

 

Winter 

Musical 

20  
 

 

 

 

 

Winter 

Musical 

21  
 

 

 

 

 

Winter 

Musical 

22  
 

 

 
 
  

23  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

24  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

25  
 

26  
 

SENIOR 

CHOREOGRAPHY 

SUBMISSIONS 

DUE 

27  
 

 

 

 

 

28  
 

 

 

 

29  
 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

 (in the theater) 

Tech Hours 

3:30-8PM 

 

COSTUME 

BOXES DUE 

30  
 

TECH 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(in the theater) 

 

 

 

 

31 
 

DRESS 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(in the theater) 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Notes:  
 Please read all information written for each rehearsal. Only the dancers who are called 

need to attend rehearsal. Rehearsal is not hangout time with friends. Students must be 

dressed out for all choreography rehearsals. Time will be given to change.  

 A Spring parent meeting will be scheduled TBA. We will be discussing production issues, 

as well as mandatory volunteer hours, spots and committees. Parents, please come 

with days that work best for you.  



 
 

 

 February 2018  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 29 
 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

TECH HOURS 

3:30-8PM 

 

COSTUME 

BOXES DUE 

30 
 

TECH 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

31  
 

DRESS 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

1  
 

FINAL 

REHEARSAL/RUN 

THROUGH 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

 

2  
WINTER BALLET: 

Winter’s Bloom 

Encore 

7PM 
(In the theater) 

3  
WINTER BALLET: 

Winter’s Bloom 

Encore 

3PM 

(In the theater) 

 
[call time 12pm] 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

Black History 

Performance 

 

EARLY 

RELEASE DAY 

7  
 

 

8  
 

 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

1ST SENIOR 

CHOREO 

DRAFT DUE/ 

IN-CLASS 

SHOWING 

 

 

 

 

15  
 

1ST SENIOR 

CHOREO 

DRAFT DUE/ 

IN-CLASS 

SHOWING 

 

 

16  
 

 

 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25 26 27 28  
 
 
 

  

  
 

  
 

Notes: 

 The students will have a promo photo shoot on Saturday, 

March 3rd for the Senior Showcase and Spring production! 

Please make sure that students come with their hair and make-

up already done on that day! 

  

Winter Break 



 
 

 March 2018  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    
 

  
 

 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

SPRING 

PHOTO 

SHOOT 

11-2PM 

(in the dance 

studio) 

4 
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
FINAL SENIOR 

CHOREO 

DRAFT DUE/ 

IN-CLASS 

SHOWING 

8  
FINAL SENIOR 

CHOREO 

DRAFT DUE/ 

IN-CLASS 

SHOWING 

 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12 
 

NO SCHOOL 

FOR STUDENTS 

13  
 

14  
 

 

 

 

15  
 

 

16  
 

 

17  
 

 

18  
 

19 
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

 
 
 
 

MUSICAL 

23  
 

 
 
 
 

MUSICAL 

24  
 

 
 
 
 

MUSICAL 

25 
 
 
 
 

MUSICAL 

26 27 28 
 

29 30 
 

 

31 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Notes:  
 All senior student choreography must be finished by March 7th and 8th. Failure to do so may result 

in student choreography pieces being removed from the Senior Choreography Showcase. 



 

 April 2018  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
TECH 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

Tech Hours 

3:30-8PM 

 

COSTUME 

BOXES DUE 

10 
 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL 

3-5PM 

(In the theater) 

11 
 

DRESS 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

12  
 

FINAL 

REHEARSAL/RUN 

THROUGH 

3-5PM 
(In the theater) 

13 
 

SENIOR 

CHOREOGRAPHY 

SHOWCASE 

7PM 

(In the theater) 

14 
 

 

15  
 

16  
 

17 
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSALS 

BEGIN FOR 

SPRING 

CONCERT 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(in the dance 

studio) 

18  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(in the dance 

studio) 

 

 

19  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring Musical 

20 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring Musical 

21  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring 

Musical 

22  
 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring 

Musical 

23  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

25  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

26  
 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring Musical 

27  
 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring Musical 

28 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Spring 

Musical 

29 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Spring 

Musical 

30   

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Notes:  
 All Spring concert choreography will  be finished and must be memorized before we return from 

Spring Break. Failure to do so may result in removal from the show.  

 Dancers must have all materials needed for the show, (tights, shoes, undergarments, make-up, 

hairpins, hairties, etc) in a small, Rubbermaid style box by 5/8. 

 The 2 weeks leading up to a show are the most stressfull times. Dancers please make sure you 

are getting enough sleep and are taking care of yourselves. 

 

Spring Break 



 
  
 
 
 

 

May 2018 
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 
 

  
 

 

1  
  

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

2  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

3  
 

 

 

4  
 

 

 

5  
 

 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 
 

 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

 

Tech Hours 

3:30-8PM 

 

COSTUME 

BOXES DUE 

8 
 

TECH 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

 

9 
 

DRESS 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 
(In the theater) 

 

10 
 

FINAL 

REHEARSAL/RUN 

THROUGH 

3-5PM 
(In the theater) 

 
SENIOR 

HONORS 

7PM 

11 

 
SPRING DANCE 

CONCERT 

7PM 
(In the theater) 

 

12 
 

SPRING DANCE 

CONCERT 

3PM 

(In the theater) 

 
[Call time 12pm] 

 

Dance Awards 

Ceremony 

4:30PM 

(In the theater) 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16  
 

17 
 

18  
 

19  
 

 

 20 21 22 
 

ACADEMY 

AWARDS 

7PM 

 23 
 
 

 

24 25 
 

Last Day of 

School 
(Early Release) 

26 

 

Notes:  
 The 2 weeks leading up to a show are the most stressfull times. Dancers please make sure you 

are getting enough sleep and are taking care of yourselves.  

 Snacks will be provided at dress rehearsal and performance evenings. 

 Dancers must have all materials needed for the show, (tights, shoes, undergarments, make-up, 

hairpins, hairties, etc) in a small, Rubbermaid style box. 

 Set strike is immediately following the 2pm show on 5/12. This is where we take down and clean 

up all materials used in the show. This is mandatory for all dancers, tech crew, and parents 

involved. This will go rather quickly if everyone pitches in. 

 The Dance Awards Banquet immediately follows the show on Saturday, May 12th. 


